
Java Community Process sm (JCP sm) Program Executive
Committee (EC) Participation Record
December 2004 - September 2005

These statistics on participation (EC ballots voted and EC Meetings attended) by the
JCP program EC members were compiled by the JCP Program Management Office
(PMO).  The record run from December to September because these EC Members took
office in December 2004.  Please contact pmo@jcp.org if you have any questions.

JCP Program EC Participation, Top 5, Bottom 5

TOP 5

EC Member                                                            EC                 % Voted       Meetings  
IBM SE/EE 100 100
Intel, Corp. ME 100 100
Intel, Corp. SE/EE 100 100 
Siemens AG ME 100 100
Sun Microsystems, Inc. SE/EE 100 100

BOTTOM 5

EC Member                                                            EC                 % Voted       Meetings  
Borland Software Corporation SE/EE 58.3 33.33
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co, Ltd ME 76 33.33
Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications ME 60 66.66
Orange France SA ME 64 66.66
Apple Computer, Inc. SE/EE 91.7 44.44



JCP Program EC Ballots

Java Standard/Enterprise Edition (SE/EE) EC, 36 ballots

% voted
 100.0 36 IBM
 100.0 36 IONA Technologies PLC
 100.0 36 Intel Corp.
 100.0 36 Sun Microsystems, Inc.
  97.2 35 Fujitsu Limited
  97.2 35 Hewlett-Packard
  94.4 34 BEA Systems
  94.4 34 SAP AG
  91.7 33 Apple Computer, Inc.
  88.9 32 Lea, Doug
  86.1 31 Apache Software Foundation
  80.6 29 JBoss, Inc.
  77.8 28 Oracle
  72.2 26 Nortel Networks
  69.4 25 Google, Inc.
  58.3 21 Borland Software Corporation
  

Java Micro Edition (ME) EC, 25 ballots

% voted
 100 25 Intel Corp.
 100 25 Siemens AG
  96 24 Ericsson AB 
  96 24 IBM
  96 24 Motorola
  96 24 Philips Electronics UK Ltd
  92 23 Symbian Ltd
  88 22 Sun Microsystems, Inc.
  84 21 Nokia Mobile Phones
  84 21 Research In Motion, LTD (RIM)
  76 19 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
  76 19 Samsung Electronics Corporation
  76 19 Vodafone Group PLC
  72 18 NTT DoCoMo, Inc.
  64 16 Orange France SA
  60 15 Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB



JCP Program EC Meeting Participation

SE/EE EC, 9 meetings

% Attended
100 9 Sun Microsystems, Inc.
100 9 Hewlett-Packard
100 9 Fujitsu Limited
100 9 Oracle
100 9 IBM
100 9 Intel Corp.
89.89 8 BEA Systems
89.89 8 SAP AG
89.89 8 Apache Software Foundation
77.78 7 Nortel Networks
77.78 7 Google, Inc.
77.78 7 Lea, Doug
77.78 7 IONA Technologies PLC
66.67 6 JBoss, Inc.
44.44 4 Apple Computer, Inc.
33.33 3 Borland Software Corporation

ME EC, 9 meetings

% Attended
100 9 Research In Motion, LTD (RIM)
100 9 IBM
100 9 Sun Microsystems, Inc.
100 9 Intel Corp.
100 9 Siemens AG
100 9 Motorola
88.89 8 NTT DoCoMo, Inc,
88.89 8 Ericsson AB
77.78 7 Samsung Electronics Corporation
77.78 7 Nokia Mobile Phones
66.66 6 Vodafone Group PLC
66.66 6 Orange France SA
66.66 6 Symbian Ltd
66.66 6 Philips Electronics UK Ltd
66.66 6 Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
33.33 3 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.


